
 KING MONGKUT’S UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY THONBURI 
 Registration Schedule of the Academic year 2022 
 Login to online registration system (New ACIS) : https://sinfo.kmutt.ac.th/ 
  

Registration Period 
All students must log in to the system to confirm courses selection until reaching step 5 and print the invoice and make the payment. 

In case students have probation status, they must inform the advisor to approve the registration. If students do not confirm the registration and make the 
payment within the mentioned period, the registration will be considered incomplete and the registered courses will be cancelled. 

 Semester 1 Semester 2 Special Semester 

Registration days for undergraduate students in 
the 4th and 5th years and beyond (ID# 56… - 62...) 

Mon 18 - Tue 19 July 2022 Tue 3 - Wed 4 Jan 2023 

Mon 29 May - Fri 2 June 
2023 

Registration days for undergraduate students in 
the 3rd year (ID# 63…) 

Tue 19 - Wed 20 July 2022 Thu 5 - Fri 6 Jan 2023 

Registration days for undergraduate students in 
the 2nd year (ID# 64…) 

Wed 20 - Thu 21 July 2022 Sat 7 – Sun 8 Jan 2023 

Registration days for undergraduate students in 
the 1st year (ID# 65…) 

Thu 21 - Fri 22 July 2022 Mon 9 - Tue 10 Jan 2023 

Registration days for all graduate students 
(Master and Ph.D.) (ID# 55… - 65…) 

Mon 18 - Fri 22 July 2022 Tue 3 - Tue 10 Jan 2023 

Last day for registration payment. 
(If the registration is not complete (does not reach step 
5) or the payment is not made by the date, all the 
registered courses and information will be cancelled). 

Mon 1 August 2022 Wed 11 January 2023 Tue 6 June 2023 
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Registration Period 
All students must log in to the system to confirm courses selection until reaching step 5 and print the invoice and make the payment. 

In case students have probation status, they must inform the advisor to approve the registration. If students do not confirm the registration and make the 
payment within the mentioned period, the registration will be considered incomplete and the registered courses will be cancelled. 

 Semester 1 Semester 2 Special Semester 

Dates for late registration via the registration system. 
(Start paying penalty fee with an amount of 50 baht per 
day including holidays). 

- 1st semester since 8 August 2022 
- 2nd semester since 28 January 2033 

Payment within 1 day after confirm the registration. 

Mon 8 - Mon 22 Aug 2022 Mon 16 - Fri 27 Jan 2023 Mon 12 - Fri 23 June 2023 

Dates for late registration, the registration must be 
approved by the Head of Department. (Start paying 
penalty fee with an amount of 50 baht per day including 
holidays). 

- 1st semester since 8 August 2022 
- 2nd semester since 28 January 2033 

Payment within 1 day after confirm the registration. 

Tue 23 Aug - Tue 6 Sep 2565 Sat 28 Jan - Tue 14 Feb 2023 - 
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Add-Drop Course, Change Section, Withdrawal 
All students must log in to the system to confirm courses selection until reaching step 5. In case students have probation status, they must inform the 

advisor to approve the registration. If students do not confirm the registration within the mentioned period, the registration will be considered incomplete 
and the registered courses will be cancelled. 

 Semester 1 Semester 2 Special Semester 

- Dates for add/drop course and change sessions 
processing via internet ; “New ACIS” 
- The university will give an 80% refund to students who 
drop from a course during the first two weeks of 
instruction for a regular semester or within the first week 
of instruction for a special semester, except for students 
who are studying in the commutation program. 

Mon 8 - Mon 22 Aug 2022 Mon 16 - Fri 27 Jan 2023 Mon 12 - Fri 23 June 2023 

Dates for adding course registration payment. 
(If students do not  make the payment within the 
mentioned period, the registered courses will be 
cancelled.) 

Tue 23 – Thu 25 Aug 2022 Sat 28 - Mon 30 Jan 2023 Sat 24 - Mon 26 June 2023 

Dates for course reduction online (no refund). Tue 23 Aug – Fri 23 Sep 2022 Sat 28 Jan – Fri 3 Mar 2023 - 

Dates for course withdrawal online (with W). Wed 5 Oct – Fri 11 Nov 2022 Wed 15 Mar - Mon 1 May 2023 Mon 26 Jun – Fri 7 Jul 2023 
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Classes begin and End 

 Semester 1 Semester 2 Special Semester 
Classes begin. Mon 8 Aug 2022 Mon 16 Jan 2023 Mon 12 June 2023 
Classes End. Tue 13 Dec 2022 Fri 26 May 2023 Fri 4 August 2023 

 
Academic Calendar 2022 : https://regis.kmutt.ac.th/calendar/14012565Calendar2022-2565EN.pdf 

 


